Provisional

Race 14 Result

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course

Start
Pos  Pos

1 4
2 2
3 17
4 1
5 15
6 12
7 6
8 9
9 7
10 22
1 10
12 14
13 21
14 25
15 19
16 28
17 26
18 20
19 35
20 23
21 42
22 16
23 34
24 38
25 46
26 43
2T 4
28 39
29 49
30 27
31 40
32 45
33 53
34 44
35 48
36 3
37 51
38 52
39 50
40 18

Car
No.
19
11
46
62
07
58
23
96
8
127
22
9
25
03
7
64
14
99
15
45
77
24
10
79
12
171
16
13
147
95
78
6
5
88
49
59
06
98
04
80

Driver/Hometown/Region

Bobby Sak / West Bloomfield MI / DET
Mike Miserendino / Bakersfield CA / CSCC
Grant Vogel / St. Louis MO / STL

TJ Acker / Saugus CA / CSCC

Justin Claucherty / Jackson MI/ DET

Cliff White / Huntsville AL / TVR

Charles Russell Turner / Montpelier VA / WDC
Justin Hille / Waterford Ml / DET

Scott Rettich / Columbus OH / OVR

Mark Snyder / Southlake TX / Tex

John Tipton / Lexington KY / CSCC

Todd Vanacore / Ormond Beach FL / CFR
Richard Baldwin / Covington LA / Delt
Robert Reed / Uxbridge MA / NER

Jim Gray / Minneapolis MN / LOL

Matt Gray / Chaska MN / LOL

Paul Marino / Chatsworth CA / CSCC
Caleb Shrader / Tigard OR / Ore

Tom Miserendino / La Quinta CA/ CSCC
Thomas W Burt / Woodway WA / Nwst
John Vogel / Saint Louis MO / STL

Jeff Beck / Ingleside IL / CHI

Robert Mumm / Elkhart Lake W1/ Milw
Steven Greenhill / Mundelein IL / CHI
Russell King / North Oaks MN / LOL
Charles Pigeon / Abilene TX / LnSt
Johnny Meriggi / The Woodlands TX / Hous
Steven Rehkemper / Chicago IL / SBR
Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park MI / DET
Mark Hutchins / Lincoln NE / CHI

Reid Johnson / Hamel MN / LOL

Peter Jankovskis / Lisle IL / CHI

Mark Goodman / Nashville TN / Ore

Tora Bonnier / New Albany OH / NER
Scott Barr / Appleton WI / Milw

Wade White / Vail CO/ TVR

Dave Tatge / Glenview IL / CHI

Craig Wheatley / White Bear Lk MN / LOL
Greg Miller / Lancaster OH / OVR

Scott Monroe / League City TX / Hous

Time of Day Start: 1:07 PM
Number of Starters: 58
Length of Race: 53 Miles

Overall Time of Race: 37:34.130 (avg. 84.044 mph)

Margin of Victory: 00.169 seconds

N

ROAD AMERICA®

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

Sponsor

Elite Autosport

MBI Racing

Daikin Air Conditioning

MBI Racing

Claucherty Racing/Elite Autosport
Innoviv/lgor/BH Construct/Valvoline
Southeast Spec Racer/PCS
Kryderacing/Hilltrux Tank Lines
Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil
Snyder Brothers Racing

Southeast Spec Racer

Comprent Motorsports/RAD Marketing
IceRace.com/MoschelRaceEngineering
RJ Racing!

Ryan Companies US Inc/PM Racing
Impress Communications/MBI Racing
Tick Licker Firearms

MBI Racing

Flat Out Racing

Daikin Air Conditioning

Elite Autosport/JBR Inc.

Lucky Tiger

Blackhawk Motors/Elite Autosport
SRG Autosport

Tigé boats. ATX boats

JRM Management

Top Secret Toys

yourcancercare.com/Dee Hutchins

Elite Autosport
racingfiresystems.com

Dozing Griffin Pub

Duane Neyer Motorsports/Valvoline
Warehouse Direct

SRG Autosport

Subway

Access Companies

Lap Leaders
#11laps 1,4,6
#4 laps 2-3, 5
#97 lap 7

#19 laps 8-13

Fastest Race Lap: 2:31.038 (96.484 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #77 John Vogel

Make/Model

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (2:29.945)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/10/20 2:15 PM
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Saturday, October 10, 2020

Laps
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Fastest
Lap

2:31.499
2:31.228
2:31.305
2:31.290
2:31.247
2:31.176
2:31.313
2:31.038
2:31.100
2:31.801
2:31.408
2:31.797
2:32.189
2:31.955
2:32.554
2:33.220
2:33.564
2:32.926
2:33.234
2:32.983
2:34.054
2:33.865
2:33.246
2:34.033
2:33.491
2:34.180
2:34.141
2:34.658
2:35.014
2:34.362
2:34.510
2:35.269
2:36.231
2:36.115
2:35.907
2:35.566
2:35.780
2:34.761
2:36.888
2:32.946

Diff
0:00.000
0:00.169
0:00.300
0:00.386
0:00.759
0:01375
0:01.404
0:05.491
0:05.561
0:08.188
0:08.315
0:08.436
0:13.781
0:17.024
0:25.839
0:28.173
0:28.306
0:29.714
0:30.650
0:32.328
0:37.631
0:38.095
0:41.989
0:42.378
0:44.386
0:46.762
0:47.101
0:47.324
0:54.183
0:55.821
0:56.503
0:58.152
1:04.838
1:05.145
1:05.386
1:05.737
1:05.791
1:06.375
1:19.643
1:27.751

1 - Penalty applied

Blo M. 00,



Provisional

Race 14 Result

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course

Pos
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Start
Pos
54
57
58
59
55
29
32
37
5
3
47
13
36
56
8
24
33
1
30

Car
No.
29
66
70
60
57
36
111
91
97
4
2
17
48
08
61
18
72
31
21

Driver/Hometown/Region

Dave Yahn / Erin WI/ Milw

David Jackson / Kenosha W1/ Milw
David De Bolt / Cumberland IN / IND
Timothy Gray / Minneapolis MN / LOL
Craig Froeter / Sterling IL / BVR

Nils Musaeus / Conroe TX / Hous
Bruce Myers / Greenland NH / NER
Justin Elder / Lakeville MN / LOL
Franklin Futrelle / Evans GA / Al
Denny Stripling / McKinney TX / Tex
Lee Douglas / Portland OR / Ore
John Black / Olympic Valley CA/ SFR
Chris Jennerjahn / Hartford City IN / IND
Andrea King / North Oaks MN / LOL
Brian Schofield / Lakeland FL / CFR
Gary Glanger / Dallas TX / Tex

Brian Grigsby / Austin TX/ LnSt

Robeson Clay Russell / Spartanburg SC / CCR

Steve Fogg / West Linn OR / Ore

Time of Day Start: 1:07 PM
Number of Starters: 58
Length of Race: 53 Miles

Overall Time of Race: 37:34.130 (avg. 84.044 mph)
Margin of Victory: 00.169 seconds

N

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

ROAD AMERICA®

RUNOFFS

Sponsor
Buzzthru Espresso Bar/My friends

Spec Racer Sports
Pa-Dor Farms
Ryan Companies US Inc

Spec Racer Sports/Mindy Musaeus
BRM Medical Consulting

TRB Autosport

Comprent Motorsports

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed MSP
Ladco Pipe & Pile

Flat Out Racing

Jennerjahn Machine Inc.

SRG Autosport

PM Racing

AngryLlama/Comprent/Cooks/ScoutBoat
MBI Racing

Lap Leaders
#11laps 1,4,6
#4 laps 2-3, 5
#97 lap 7

#19 laps 8-13

Fastest Race Lap: 2:31.038 (96.484 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #77 John Vogel

Make/Model

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

# - not running at finish

SRF3
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Fastest
Laps Lap Diff
13 2:38.685 1:29.616
13 2:38.280 1:30.179
13 2:40.335 2:01.585
13 2:41.737  2:10.005
13 2:42.270  2:28.394
12 #  2:33.785 1 laps
12 #  2:33263 0:01.682
12 #  2:33432 0:01.879
11 # 231496 2 laps
11 # 231318 0:00.070
11 2:37.438 5:14.372
9 #  2:31.465 4 laps
9 # 2:33.055 0:23.631
5 # 244940 8 laps
5 # 235410 0:14.611
0 # No time 13 laps
0 # No time  0:00.938
0 # No time

1 - Penalty applied

* - faster than track record (2:29.945)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/10/20 2:15 PM

Blo M. 00,



